- hﬁ’ Daniel P. McCoy
aA‘ ha[ker County Executive
g) ace Larry 1. Slatky
REHABILITATION & NURSING CENTER Executive Director
June 3, 2021

The Honorable Andrew Joyce
Chairman, Albany County Legislature
Legislative Clerk’s Office

112 State Street, Suite 710

Albany, New York 12207

Dear Chairman Joyce:

Shaker Place Rehabilitation and Nursing Center respectfully requests to amend the Clinical
Staffing Resources contract with a new rate structure for Licensed Practical Nurses and
Certified Nursing Assistants.

This amendment is being requested to be consistent with market changes in salary
compensation for these titles. This revision will require not only the hourly rate being paid to be
revised, but also the three (3) year contract that is currently in place. This contract will increase
by $200,000.00 to a not to exceed amount of $500,000.00. This contract change, if approved,
will not change the 2021 budget line for these expenditures.

We respectfully request approval of the contract amendment.

Sincerely,

Larry 1. Slatky
Executive Director

cc: Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader
Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader
Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel
Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel

100 Heritage Lane, Albany, NY 12211 | T:(518) 869-2231 | F:{518)869-1713 | www.shakerplace.org




